Chapter I: Clearing Model Related Provisions

FCM Regulations of Eurex Clearing AG

As of 01.06.2020

		Eurex05e
FCM R	egulatio	ns of Eurex Clearing AG As of 01.06.2020
-		Page 1
Chapte	r I Clear	ring Model Related Provisions

		AMENDMENTS ARE MARKED AS FOLLOWS:
INSERTIONS ARE UNDERLINED		
		DELETIONS ARE CROSSED OUT

[]		
[]		
O I 1		
Chapte	eri	Clearing Model Related Provisions
[]		
1.7	Rep	presentations and Undertakings with Respect to the FCM Clearing Agreement
[]		
1.7.2	Add	ditional representations and undertakings by FCM Clearing Members
	[]	
		The FCM Clearing Member further represents and warrants to Eurex Clearing AG
	(-)	that it will not clear FCM Client Transactions that are nominated in JPY for FCM
		Clients that qualify as Japanese persons Financial Instruments Business Operators or Registered Financial Institutions under the Japanese Financial Instruments and
		Exchange Act.
[]		
